Issued 5.15.2017
No.  Ｔ315A04Be
B
Thank you so much for purchasing our products.
Before using this Processor, read this manual carefully and operate properly, paying attention
to the safety aspects.
Remote sensor system
8 signals of thermocouple specifications

Please choose upon the usage of the environment.
1.1 System configuration
Device Product type code Description of each part
Transmission amplifier RS080T-233 Able to connect a temperature sensor to up to 8 signals.
Transmitting
head Compact shape RSH080T-422-CN Receiving wireless feeding from an output head and supply
electricity to a lower device,Ring shape RSH080T-R01-CN
Output Head Compact shape RSH080E-422R-CN Wireless feeding to a transmission head and transmit the
temperature signal which has been sent to a higher appara-
tus in RS-232CRing shape RSH080E-R01R-CN
Current output amplifier RS801E-234E
A serial signal(RS-232C) which has been sent by output
head converts into a current signal (4..20mA)
Temperature

min. Temperature in 4mA 0℃
max. Temperature in 20mA 200℃
Type code RS080T-233
Application trans-
mission head
Corner shape RSH080T-422-CN
ring shape RSH080T-R01-CN
Operating temperature / humidity 0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature / humidity 0...80℃ / 35...90%RH
Output interface RS-232C  Connects to the PC, and the number
of sensors and the different setting are possible
Applicable sensor Thermocouple (up to 8 signal)
Resistance bulb (up to 2 signal)
Thermistor (up to 2 signals)
Output rate Thermocou-
ple
6Hz / 1ch without the disconnection detection
4.2Hz / 1ch with the disconnection detection
Resistance
thermometer
6Hz / 1ch
Thermistor 6Hz / 1ch
Accuracy ±0.1℃
Compensated error of the cold junction 0.2 degrees Celsius (at the time of thermocouple use)
Resolution 0.01℃
Protection class Without protection
Case material ABS
Standard CE acquisition finished
Weight 80g
Color Temperature sen-
sor
Green Thermocouple
Blue Resistance
thermometer type
Red Thermistor
Color Thermocouple Resistance thermometer Thermistor
Light blue J type PT10 44004/44033
Green K type PT50 44007/44030
Violet E type PT100 44007/44034
Yellow N type PT200 44006/44031
OFF R type PT500 44008/44032
Red S type PT1000 YSI 400
Blue Ｔ type RTD1000 Spectrum 1003k
White B type RTD NI-120
*1 Cannot  be use in combination with a different in the kind sensor.
*2 When choosing a resistance thermometer and thermistor, it becomes the disconnection detection forcibly.
Two LED is put on a transmis-
sion amplifier and shows a kind
and the type of a connected
temperature sensor with a col-
or.
■ LED1 ■ LED2
The temperature sensors that this product is accessible are as follows
The transmission amplifier connects a transmission amplifier via RS232C and operates setting by application (Please see page12)
■ Thermocouple Thermistor■ Resistance thermometer
type
Lower limit
Temperature （℃）
Maximum limit
Temperature （℃）
J -210 1200
K -265 1372
E -265 1000
N -265 1300
R -50 1768
S -50 1768
T -265 400
B 40 1820
type
Lower limit

3.1.　　Compact shape
3.2.　　 Ring shape
Type code RSH080T-R01-CN
Rating transmission dis-
tance
0...6mm
Center offset ±6mm
Operating temperature /
humidity
0...50℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature / hu-
midity
0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
Protection class IP67
Case material PUR
Connection M8 connector 3, Pin fe-
male
Standard The CE non-acquisition
Type code RSH080T-422-CN
Rating transmission distance 0...3mm
Center offset ±3mm
Operating temperature
 / humidity
0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature
 / humidity
0...80℃ / 35...90%RH
Protection class IP67
Case material ABS
Connection M8 connector 3, Pin female
Standard CE acquisition finished
Weight 110g
Pin Color Descriptions
1 Brown Power
3 Blue Gound
4 Black Signal input
Pin Color Descriptions
1 Brown Power
3 Blue Ground
4 Black Signal input
(Sleeve inner diameter)
- 6 -
Remote system /
8 signals thermocouple specifications
Type code RSH080E-R01R-CN
Power supply 24V DC ±10%（incl. ripple）
Current consumption ≦100mA
Operating temperature
 / humidity
0...50℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature / humidity 0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
LED (indication) Orange : In zone
Lights-out: Application transmission
without head
Interface RS-232C
Protection class IP67
Case material PUR
Standard The CE non-acquisition
Weight 470g
Type code RSH080E-422R-CN
Power supply 24V DC ±10%（incl. ripple）
Current consumption ≦100mA
Operating temperature
 / humidity
0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature / humidity 0...80℃ / 35...90%RH
LED (indication) Orange: In zone
Lights-out: Application transmission with-
out head
Interface RS-232C
Protection class IP67
Case material ABS
Connection M8 connector 6 pin male
Standard CE acquisition finished
Weight 110g
Pin Color Descriptions
1 Brown Power supply  +24V
2 White Transmitting (TX)
3 Black Receiving  (RX)
4 Blue Power supply ground (GND)
5 Green Signal ground (SG)
6 Red
RTS RS232C
In zone output
H…Transmission head
L: Transmission without
head
Pin Color Descriptions
1 Brown Power supply  +24V
2 White Transmitting (TX)
3 Black Receiving  (RX)
4 Blue Power supply ground (GND)
5 Green Signal ground (SG)
6 Red
RTS RS232C
In zone output
H…With transmission head
L: Transmission without head
4.  Output head specifications
4.1.　　Compact shape
4.2.　　 Ring shape
(Sleeve inner diameter)
- 7 -
Remote system /
8 signals thermocouple specifications
Type code RS801E-234E
Applicable Trans-
mitter head
Corner type RSH080E-422R-CN
Ring shape RSH080E-R01R-CN
LED (indication) Blue: Power supply ON, before initialization
Green: Transmission without head
Red: Transmission with head (in zone)
Power supply 24V DC ±10%（incl. ripple）
Current consumption ≦250mA (in a current output maximum)
Resolution 0.002%FS
Accuracy ±0.5%
Operating temperature / humidity 0...50℃ / 35...90%RH
Storage temperature / humidity 0...70℃ / 35...90%RH
Load resistance 400 Ω or less
Protection class Without protection
Case material ABS
Standard CE acquisition finished
Weight 110g
5. Current output amplifier
5.1.       Specification
5.2. Output electric current level
Current value Contents
0mA A transmission head is not corresponding
4mA The minimum temperature set to a transmission amplifier
20mA The maximum temperature set to a transmission amplifier
21mA Disconnection of the sensor
(only when setting is on for checking disconnection)
Conversion type from a current value to temperature
Temperature ( ℃ )=( max temp. min
(Current value－4mA）
16mA
The current value output and current output amplifier are as follows.
5.3.LED (indication)
Color Contents
Blue Turns on when power is on.Turns off after the initialization completed.
Green At the time of transmission head non-facing
Red Inzone
LED indicates the condition of
the current output amplifier.
--min temp.) x +min.temp.
- 8 -
Remote system /
8 signals thermocouple specifications
6.About the wiring
6.1.   Wiring of a transmission amplifier and the transmission head
6.2.   Wiring of a transmission amplifier and the transmission head
Transmission amplifier
IN1+
IN1－
IN2+
IN2－
   ・
   ・
   ・
IN8+
IN8－
Transmission amplifier
IN1+
IN2+
IN3+
IN6+
IN7+
IN8+
Transmission amplifier
IN1+
IN2+
IN3 －
IN6+
IN7+
IN8 －